Weaetk

Area

SEAWARD EXPLORER
Explorer

Compdnent

2 Genset
Fluid

MOBIL DELVAC 1330 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We advise that you check the fuel injection system.

Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has
been noted. Resample at the next service interval
to monitor.

Wear
All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination
There is a moderate amount of fuel present in the
oil.

Fluid Condition
Fuel is present in the oil and is lowering the
viscosity. The BN result indicates that there is
suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status

CONTAMINATION

Water
Glycol

WEAR METALS

Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
Fuel %
INFRA-RED
Soot % %
Nitration Abs/cm
Sulfation Abs/.Tmm
FLUID DEGRADATION
Oxidation Abs/.Tmm
Base Number (BN)  mgKOHlg

Report Id: SEANEW [WUSCAR] 06155176 (Generated: 04/24/2024 10:13:16) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

method

*ASTM D7414
ASTM D2896

limit/base

limit/base

>0.1

limit/base

>50
>4
>2

>5

>12
>17
>70
>15

limit/base

limit/base

>25
>20
>4.0

limit/base

>20
>30

limit/base

>25
13

current

WC0886565
19 Mar 2024
12051

516
Changed

ABNORMAL

current

NEG
NEG

current

17
1
<1

<1

0

12

<1
0

<1

current

0

0

6

<1
885
2229
836
992
3630

current

4.4

current

0.1
9.3
18.4

current

14.2
8.7

history1

WC0859376
07 Feb 2024
11697

162
Changed
ABNORMAL

history1

NEG
NEG

history1
7

<1
<1
<1
0

<1
<1
<1
<1
0

0

history1

1
0

5

<1
1312
874
691
829
2322

history1
3

<1
5.4
history1

0.1
5.8
13.4

history1

7.1
7.4

FUEL

history2

WC0818100
01 Sep 2023
0

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

history2

NEG
NEG

history2
8

<1
0
0
0
<1
<1
<1
<1
0
0

history2

2

0

58
<1
746
1576
846
1011
3639

history2

7.0
history2

0.1
6.1
14.6

history2

7.9
7.4

Submitted By: PETER CHARBONNET

Page 1 of 2



AR
WE!‘.\\E‘:& OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

0 Fuel Dilution VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
5oL Sever White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
o Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
L :T“‘\ Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
Hre Silt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
20 Debris scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
00 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
& g 5 Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
= ¢ v = Odor scalar *Visual NORML NORML NORML NORML
FT-IR (Direct Trend) Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.1 NEG NEG NEG
35 Free Water scalar *Visual NEG NEG NEG
Oxidation
O FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base current history1 history2
75 ¢ e —
523 Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTM D445 11.5 12.2 10.1 10.0
S e GRAPHS
10 /’:: Ferrous Alloys
. s 18

15| e—ron

sanmasmsmsnns 10U

Sepl/23

41 smmmasmnnnane nicke

Julz523

FT-IR (Direct Trend)

ppm

. Oxidation
307 sanansnannas [fitration
smsmamana Sulfation 4
254 e
E 2
E “ o 0 smammammsee H
L i .,__,.,.‘--""""" é ‘E & g
=1 g 8 =
! // = & =
o -
- s
s - Non-ferrous Metals

Sepl/23
~

copper

= 104 wassmsnansnns ool

Julz523
Feb7/24

smanssmanmman £

Base Number 8
0 Base £
g - /
5100
E 0L —— P i
E 60 ‘
= R i
00l — - - - =
g 3 : i £ Viscosity @ 100°C Base Number
s 140
S
. DA.bnonﬂd = z
: 100
5 ’ Lo / g B —— 4...--""_.-.—
0 % 40
Abnomal @
9 20
3 o o - n :]:] o o -+ -+
Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 SEAWARD SERVICES
Sample No. :WC0886565 Received 119 Apr 2024 222 PEARL ST
Lab Number : 06155176 Tested : 24 Apr 2024 NEW ALBANY, IN
Unique Number : 10990599 Diagnosed  :24 Apr 2024 - Sean Felton US 47150
Centificate L2367 Test Package : MAR 2 ( Additional Tests: PercentFuel ) Contact: PETER CHARBONNET
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369. PCHARBONNET@HMS-SEAWARD.COM
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:
Report Id: SEANEW [WUSCAR] 06155176 (Generated: 04/24/2024 10:13:16) Rev: 1 Submitted By: PETER CHARBONNET

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10990599-4274530&lid=10990599&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Explorer\2 Genset [WC0886565] 19 Mar 2024 @ 12051.0 hrs

