

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Area SEAWARD EXPLORER Machine Id Explorer Component 2 Genset

Pluid Fluid MOBIL DELVAC 1330 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We advise that you check the fuel injection system. Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is a moderate amount of fuel present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

Fuel is present in the oil and is lowering the viscosity. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil.



SAMPLE INFORM	IATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0886565	WC0859376	WC0818100
Sample Date		Client Info		19 Mar 2024	07 Feb 2024	01 Sep 2023
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		12051	11697	0
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		516	162	0
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed	Changed	N/A
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL
CONTAMINATION	١	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Water		WC Method	>0.1	NEG	NEG	NEG
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>50	17	7	8
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>4	1	<1	<1
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>2	<1	<1	0
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		<1	<1	0
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>5	0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>12	2	<1	<1
Lead	mag	ASTM D5185m	>17	_ 12	<1	<1
Copper	mag	ASTM D5185m	>70	2	<1	<1
Tin	mag	ASTM D5185m	>15	- <1	<1	<1
Vanadium	mag	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
Cadmium	mag	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	0
	1- 1-	mothod	limit/baco	ourropt	history1	history?
ADDITIVES		methou	iiiiiii base	current	Thistory I	Thistory 2
P						0
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m		0	1	2
Boron Barium	ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0	1	2 0
Boron Barium Molybdenum	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0 0 6	1 0 5	2 0 58
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese	ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0 0 6 <1	1 0 5 <1	2 0 58 <1
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium	ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0 0 6 <1 885	1 0 5 <1 1312	2 0 58 <1 746
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0 0 6 <1 885 2229	1 0 5 <1 1312 874	2 0 58 <1 746 1576
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 2620
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m		0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Silicon Sodium Potassium	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25 >20	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 <u>current</u> 5 0 2	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 2 0
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel	ppm ppm %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25 >20 >4.0	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0 2 2 ▲ 4.4	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1 <1 ▲ 5.4	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 0 0 ▲ 7.0
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25 >20 >4.0 limit/base	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0 2 2 ▲ 4.4 current	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1 <1 ▲ 5.4 history1	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 0 0 × 7.0 history2
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot %	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm %	ASTM D5185m ASTM D51854	limit/base >25 >20 >4.0 limit/base	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0 2 2 4.4 current 0.1	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1 <1 ≤1 ≤.4 history1 0.1	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 0 0 ▲ 7.0 history2 0.1
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25 >20 >4.0 limit/base	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0 2 ↓ 4.4 current 0.1 9.3	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1 <1 ≤1 ≤.4 history1 0.1 5.8	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 0 0 ▲ 7.0 history2 0.1 6.1
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25 >20 >4.0 limit/base >20 >30	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0 2 2 ↓ 4.4 current 0.1 9.3 18.4	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1 <1 ≤1 5.4 bistory1 0.1 5.8 13.4	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 0 0 ▲ 7.0 history2 0.1 6.1 14.6
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D5185m	limit/base >25 >20 >4.0 limit/base >20 >30	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0 2 4.4 current 0.1 9.3 18.4	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1 <1 ≤1 ≤5.4 history1 0.1 5.8 13.4	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 0 √ 7.0 history2 0.1 6.1 14.6
Boron Barium Molybdenum Manganese Magnesium Calcium Phosphorus Zinc Zinc Sulfur CONTAMINANTS Silicon Sodium Potassium Fuel INFRA-RED Soot % Nitration Sulfation FLUID DEGRADA Oxidation	ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm ppm	ASTM D5185m ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7844 *ASTM D7414	limit/base >25 >20 >4.0 limit/base >20 >30 limit/base	0 0 6 <1 885 2229 836 992 3630 current 5 0 2 ▲ 4.4 current 0.1 9.3 18.4 current 14.2	1 0 5 <1 1312 874 691 829 2322 history1 3 1 <1 <1 ≤1 5.4 5.4 history1 0.1 5.8 13.4 1.3.4	2 0 58 <1 746 1576 846 1011 3639 history2 5 2 0 0 ▲ 7.0 history2 0.1 6.1 14.6 history2 7.9



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



Submitted By: PETER CHARBONNET

Page 2 of 2